Name of Transferor Name of Transferee No. of shares % of holding 

1. Mr. Soumitra Kulkarni EKI Services Limited 

Energy 

1,24,999 14.10% 

2. Mr. Soumitra Kulkarni Manish Kumar Dabkara 

(Nominee Shareholder) 

1 0.01% 

The purchase is at a net consideration of INR 60,50,000/- (Rupees Sixty Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only). 

Consequent to the acquisition, GHG Reduction Technologies Private Limited will become wholly owned 

subsidiary of the Company.  

The details as required under the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master Circular no. 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 are attached as Annexure - I to this letter.

[...]

regulatory  approvals  required  for  the 

acquisition 

Not Applicable. 

6. Indicative time period for completion of 

the acquisition 

March 31, 2026 

7. Consideration -whether cash 

consideration or share swap or any 

other form and details of the same. 

Net Consideration of INR 60,50,000/- (Rupees 

Sixty Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only)  to be paid by 

EKI Energy Services Limited through banking 

channel. 

8. Cost of acquisition and/or the price at 

which the shares are acquired 

Rs.48.4 

9. Percentage of shareholding / control 

acquired and / or number of shares 

acquired